quality of life; greater resource availability at hospitals and clinics; and more free time for

clinicians and patients alike. It is important to remember this concept of non-monetary

value when looking at Table 5.7, as well as considering the costs behind implementing the

various interventions. A change in the entry rate, for instance, is subject to natural

variations that may occur within the UK population and should not be associated with any

subsequent cost, similarly, a greater infectivity rate, caused by an increased amount of high

risk sexual behaviour among the homosexual population, should not be linked with a cost

of occurrence. However, a change in the infectivity rate for the better is assumed to result

from decreasing high-risk sexual attitudes and behaviours most likely due to the launch of

prevention programmes and awareness campaigns, which will cost money to instigate. In

particular, it should be assumed that the 1 0 0 % and continuously effective prevention

programmes, considered within this Chapter, will cost more than the 10% effective

intervention. The greatest cost associated with the occurrence of any of the scenarios

196

SCENARIO

TOTAL HIV INCIDENCE

2005-2012

COST/BENEFIT (£M)

2005-2012

Change in Entry Rate

+10%

13932 -257--514

Change in Entry Rate

-10%

12895 261.5-523

Change in Infectivity Rate

+10%

13924 -253 - -506

Change in Infectivity Rate

-10%

12824 297 -  594

Change in Infectivity Rate

-10% continuously

12042 688-1376

Change in Infectivity Rate

-100%

3360 5029-10058

Preventive Vaccine with

50% coverage

9402 2008-4016

Preventive Vaccine with

70% coverage

7064 3162-6324

Preventive Vaccine with

90% coverage

4588 4415-8830

T a b le  5.7 Cost/Benefit comparisons for ‘what-iP scenarios over the years 2005-2012.

discussed is expected to be related to the introduction of a preventive vaccine, its invention,

distribution and administration. Moreover, the greater the coverage of the preventive

vaccine the greater the costs are expected to be. However, for this work, since no

information on expenses associated with the occurrence of any such ‘what-if scenario is

available, further investigation into the net cost/benefits is halted and focus is brought back

to the gross cost/benefits seen in Table 5.7, above. That is, the total amount of money that

could potentially be saved if prevention programmes are introduced, or a preventive